

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7179/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2005 in RSA No. 5526/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE M.I.TUBEWELL CORPN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit in view of the letter  
circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER