

ũ  
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6260 OF 2009

HARYANA STATE M.I.TUBEWELL CORPN.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 26/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the appellant, two weeks'  
time is granted for filing statement of case.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)  
| | COURT MASTER

|