

Ä

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6260 OF 2009

HARYANA STATE M.I.TUBEWELL CORPN.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents on the application for stay.

In the meantime, disbursement of the attached amount to the respondents shall remain stayed.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|Assistant Registrar

|

|

|

|

|