

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for Early Hearing)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6260 OF 2009

Haryana State M.I. Tubewell Corpn. & Ors. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Kuldeep Singh & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 11.09.2009.

There are two Respondents in the instant matter. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and in respect of Respondent No. 2 neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back so far. However, Notice has been served on Respondent No. 2 at the SLP Stage (through A.D Card), but no one has entered appearance so far.

Original Record has been received from High Court and is available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has filed Statement of Case but Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed Statement of Case till date.

It is further submitted that Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No 1 has on 15.04.2014 filed Application for Early Hearing and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2014.

Service of Notice is complete.

The above said application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate
2. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR